



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 120/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: **Ms. Ruchika Rathi & Mr. Zaid Raza,**
Advs.

versus

HARI PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **11.10.2019**

CM No. 41565/2019

The appellant instead of depositing the decretal amount with the Registrar General has taken out a fixed deposit receipt which was a step to be taken by the Registrar General in terms of the order dated 26.07.2019. By this application, the appellant seeks permission to deposit the fixed deposit receipt instead of depositing the amount in the form of demand draft, as is being insisted upon by the registry.

Since the amount to be deposited was eventually to be invested in fixed deposit receipts in terms of the letter and spirit of the order dated 26.07.2019, the said order is partially modified. Registry shall accept the fixed deposit receipt tendered by the appellant as due compliance. Needful shall be done by the appellant by Monday i.e. 14.10.2019.

The application is disposed of.

R.K.GAUBA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2019/nk