



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 120/2019 & CM No. 33432/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND  
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

**HARI PRAKASH & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi for Mr. Yeeshu Jain,  
Adv. for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA**

**ORDER**

% **22.11.2019**

On joint request, adjourned to 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

**R.K.GAUBA, J**

**NOVEMBER 22, 2019**

nk