



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 120/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate

versus

HARI PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 21.02.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

Service on the respondents is already complete.

Trial Court Record stands received in the Registry.

List alongwith connected matters on 04.04.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 21, 2022

vk